Water temperature (°C)

Water temperature (°C)

PAE Kp
Cooling mode

230 [ |
1 | ] 1
30 <20 - 0 30 40 50

Air temperature (°C)

1 Cooling mode
2  Cooling with ghycol

PAE WA Kp

Cooling mode
25 i

20

15

10

5

o

-5

1o 1 | T
-30 -20 -10 o 10 20 30 40 50

Air temperature (°C)

1 Cooling mode
2 Codling with glycal

Water temperature (°C)
H 88886533

{1 S ¥ ISR ' E
L = LU S T = ]
[

Water temperature ("C)

hEHBEHBERE G S

Heating mode

Air temperature (°C)

Heating mode

1
-20 =10 a 10 20 30 40

Air temperature (°C)



